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1. Are you planning to bring copies of your Mirage autograph pages to the Reunion?

Responses Percent

Yes: [FRm— | 26 41.27%
No: _ | 37 58.73%
Total Responded to this question: 63 96.92%

Total who skipped this question: 2 3.08%

Total: 65 100%

Statistics

26 Min
37 Max




2. Are you planning on bringing your results of the "Name that Kid" Contest to the 50th Reunion?

Responses Percent
Yes: [F— | 21 38.18%
No: [ — | 34 61.82%
Additional Comments : _ | 5 9.09%
Total Responded to this question: 55 84.62%
Total who skipped this question: 10 15.38%
Total: 65 100%
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3. How often do you visit the LHS'59.0org Class website?

Responses Percent
Once a week or more: — | 22 33.85%
Every few weeks: — | 18 27.69%
Once a month: — | 14 21.54%
Once a year: F | 4 6.15%
If other, please specify : _ | 13%
Total Responded to this question: 65 100%
Total who skipped this question: (0] 0%
Total: 65 100%

/Huw often do you visit the 22 0 Oncea week ormore 14 (T Once a month 9 @ If cther, please specif ™
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4. What do you like most about the LHS'59 website:

The "Special Events" Pages:

The E-mail / Snail Mail Lists:

The "Current Events" Page:

The "Sad News / Good News" Page:

If other, please specify :

Responses Percent
[ | 23 35.94%
[— | 17 26.56%
[ | 29 45.31%
[ | 27 42.19%

— | 20 31%
Total Responded to this question: 64 98.46%

Total who skipped this question: 1 1.54%

Total: 65 100%
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5. What do you like the least about the LHS'59 website:

Responses Percent
The "Home" page: F 3 6.67%
The "Members Coments" page: P 6 13.33%

|
|
The "Class Year" pages: F | 4 8.89%
|
|

The "Missing" page: — 8 17.78%
If other, please specify : — 26 57%
Total Responded to this question: 45 69.23%
Total who skipped this question: 20 30.77%
Total: 65 100%
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6. When entering and getting around the LHS'59 website, is it:

Responses Percent
Easy: [ —— ] 55 85.94%
Confusing: F | 1 1.56%
Not easy at all: F | 1.56%
Just can't do it at all: | | 0 0%
If other, please specify : — | 10 15%
Total Responded to this question: 64 98.46%
Total who skipped this question: 1 1.54%
Total: 65 100%
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7. For entertainment during the Saturday Dinner, which of the following would you prefer:

Responses Percent
A Local Band: _ | 6 9.84%
A Talent Show: F | 4 6.56%
59 Music & Dancing: — | 29 47.54%
A Room for Talking and One_for — | 19 31.15%
Dancing:
If other, please specify : — | 17 27%
Total Responded to this question: 61 93.85%
Total who skipped this question: 4 6.15%
Total: 65 100%
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8. Will you need help with any arrangements for either you or members of your family while you
the Reunion?

are attending

Responses Percent
ves: [P | 3 4.69%
No: [ 61 95.31%
Additional Comments : _ | 5 7.81%
Total Responded to this question: 64 98.46%
Total who skipped this question: 1 1.54%
Total: 65 100%
(Will you need help with any arrangements for either you or members of your family while 3 [ Yes
you are attending the Reunion? 61 Il No
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9. Do you plan to attend Friday Night's Fun at the Moose Lodge?

Responses Percent
Yes: [ ] 52 89.66%
No: [ | 6 10.34%
Additional Comments : [P | 3 5.17%
Total Responded to this question: 58 89.23%
Total who skipped this question: 7 10.77%
Total: 65 100%
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10. Do you plan to attend Saturday Night's Dinner at the Moose Lodge?

Responses Percent

Yes: [ — ] 59 96.72%

No: - | 2 3.28%

Additional Comments : [I | 1 1.64%
Total Responded to this question: 61 93.85%

Total who skipped this question: 4 6.15%

Total: 65 100%
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11. If you are not planning to attend the Reunion at all, please share your reason(s).
Responses Percent

Yes: [T — | 13 54.17%
No: [ — | 11 45.83%
Additional Comments : [ — | 15 62.5%

Total Responded to this question: 24 36.92%
Total who skipped this question: 41 63.08%
Total: 65 100%

Statistics

11 Min
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Comments Associated with the Survey Results
Subject: LHS59 Website & 50th Class Reunion

Question #:

2. Are you planning on bringing your results of the ""Name that Kid" Contest to the

50th reunion?
- "I will win"
- "Really haven't decided as yet"
- "Probably"

3. How often do you visit the LHS59.0org Class Website:
- Once a week or more - 21
- Every few weeks - 13
- Once a month - 13
-Onceayear-4
"1/2-3 months"
"My average is low, | go in spells with it. But | deeply appreciate and enjoy it"
"Occasionally"
"Have never visited"
"3 or4ayear"
Periodically"”
- "Never"

4. What do you like most about the LHS59 website:
- The "Special Events" Pages - 21
- The E-mail/Snail Mail Lists - 16
- The "Current Events" Page - 27
The "Sad News/Good News" Page - 24
- "Many others"
- "Anything that keeps us up to date with classmates.
- "old photos™
- "The home page is in dire need of a facelift - keep up the good work on "Current
Events"
- "all of it"
- "Really, everything."
wou

- "pictures"

- "Home Page"

- "All of the above"

- "All the pages are great"
- "all of the above!"

- "Early Pages"

- "All of it is great"

- "All of it."

- "all of the above

5. What do you like the least about the LHS59 website:
- The "Home" page - 2
- The "Members Comments page - 6
- The "Class Year" pages - 4
- The "Missing" page - 8



- "Current Events”

- "ltems tagged "new" aren't always new. You might want to let the tag expire after 30
days"

- "l don't like the dark background. It is rather hard to read what is written in front of it."

- "l like it all"

- "5th"

-"0-"

- "No complaints, the speeling brings a smile"

The whole website is great! | appreciate the work involved.

_non

- "ltis all good"

- "Some special events special to who"

- "They are all great"

"It reminds me how old we are getting"

- "All are good."

- "None are "least". They all provide information.

- "Current Events, rambles on"

- "Current Events/Who is Tillie Bowers?"

- "Current Events. Shouldn't others from the Committee be involved as well?"

- "like it all"

- "Really nothing"

- "nothing”

- "There are too many flags for changed items and the flags are not removed in a timely
fashion.”

6. When entering and getting around the LHS59 website, is it
- Easy - 50
- Noteasyatall -1
- "Used to be easier but getting a little cluttered."
- "not as easy as some of the other high school sites that | have checked out
- "l keep it in my Favorites"
- "Generally, easy."
-
- "don't use"
- "I like the new design."
- "The new layout of the Home page is great."

7. For entertainment during the Saturday Dinner, which of the following would you

prefer?
- A Local Band - 5
- A Talent Show - 3
- 59 Music & Dancing - 24
- A Room for Talking and One for Dancing - 17
- "I think people will want to visit & catch up with everyone"
- '59 music in the background. Set-up conducive to conversations”

- "i think volume control is the answer"

- "Just Talking"

- "A GOOD NIGHTS SLEEP"

- WHATEVER IS PLANNED"

-"69 thru 67"

- "I have two left feet but really enjoy the music and dancing

- "'l prefer that we nix the entertainment and allow time for visiting with classmates."
- "Quiet time to visit"

- "Chamber music"



- "dance music, but not loud, so people can talk and be heard."
- "dancing to recorded music, played softly"
- "I like all but the local band"

8. Will you need help with any arrangements for either you or members of your

family while you are attending the Reunion?
-Yes-3
-No-54
- "Can't Walk"
- "Money"
- "Money"
- "1 will be coming in from a long way off. We will shop online for a motel. | have no
family there any more."

9. Do you plan to attend Friday Night's Fun at the Moose Lodge?
-Yes-71
-No-8
- "Hope to see old boyfriend"
- "Thought this was dinner night"

10. If you are not planning to attend the Reunion at all, please share your reason(s).
-No-8
-Yes-13
- "No money"
- "Don't like the classmates™
- "No money"
- "Asked for schedule of events - still none"
- " WANT TO BE ALONE"
- " would love to come, but unfortunately I will not attend. Say hello to everyone.”
- "Bunch of wessels"
- "Why would any class member not want to come?
- "Why not?"
- "Bunch of old gessers"
- "Why wouldn't one what to go? At least to see the old hot babes."
- "No excuse for not coming."
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